# OP \$590.00 228683

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CVP Loan Servicing LLC as successor to CVF Beadsea LLC		07/03/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SouthComm Business Media, LLC
Street Address:	3016 Vanderbilt Place
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2286838	ADVANCED RESCUE TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	1930547	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES		
Registration Number:	1930546	EMS		
Registration Number:	3338602	EMS		
Registration Number:	4057447	EMS WORLD		
Registration Number:	3545604	EMSRESPONDER.COM		
Registration Number:	1743108	FIREHOUSE		
Registration Number:	2524850	FIREHOUSE EXPO		
Registration Number:	3788105	FIREHOUSE.COM		
Registration Number:	2836900	FIREHOUSE WORLD		
Registration Number:	2564781	FLEET MAINTENANCE		
Serial Number:	86109102	INTEGRATED HEALTHCARE DELIVERY		
Registration Number:	2233287	LAW ENFORCEMENT PRODUCT NEWS		
Registration Number:	3580445	LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	1647422	LOCKSMITH LEDGER INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	1727517	MASS TRANSIT		
Registration Number:	3610665	PROFESSIONAL DISTRIBUTOR		
Serial Number:	86377847	PTEN PROFESSIONAL TOOL & EQUIPMENT NEWS		
		TDADEMADI		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0405

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86170662	SD&I SECURITY DEALER & INTEGRATOR THE VO	
Registration Number:	4251054	SD&I'S FAST 50	
Registration Number:	4464288	SECURED CITIES	
Registration Number:	3568780	SECURITY EXECUTIVE	
Registration Number:	3772608	SECURITYINFOWATCH.COM	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6152483040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6152523552

**Email:** mward@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Ward

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Mary Ward/
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SouthComm Trademark Release#page1.tif source=SouthComm Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0406

### FULL RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that Notice of Grant of Security Interest of Trademarks dated as of November 3, 2014, between **SOUTHCOMM BUSINESS MEDIA**, **LLC**, a Tennessee limited liability company, and **TARGET COMMUNICATIONS**, **LLC**, a Tennessee limited liability company, as "Grantors" (herein so called), and **CVP LOAN SERVICING LLC**, as the successor to **CVF BEADSEA LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, as "Agent" (herein so called), as of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005406, Frame 0079 (the "**Trademark Security Interest**"), and which relates to the trademarks described in Schedule A attached hereto.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) fully releases and terminates the Trademark Security Interest, and (ii) to the extent appropriate only to further evidence its release, reassigns to Grantors, with no representation or warranty, all property subject to the Trademark Security Interest.

This Full Release is dated as of July 3, 2018

AGENT:

CVP LOAN SERVICING LLC, as the successor to CVF BEADSEA, LLC

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0407

## **SCHEDULE 1**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ADVANCED RESCUE			
TECHNOLOGY	75/537173	2286838	10.12.99
EMERGENCY MEDICAL	131337173	2280838	10.12.99
SERVICES	74/442492	1930547	10.31.95
EMS	74/442491	1930546	10.31.95
EMS & Design	77/101607	3338602	11.20.07
EMS WORLD	85/139930	4057447	11.15.11
EMSRESPONDER.COM	77/553007	3545604	12.9.08
FIREHOUSE	74/249175	1743108	12.29.92
FIREHOUSE EXPO	76/185789	2524850	1.1.02
FIREHOUSE.COM	77/552993	3788105	5.11.10
FIREHOUSEWORLD	76/311351	2836900	4.27.04
FLEET MAINTENANCE	76/095247	2564781	4.23.02
INTEGRATED HEALTHCARE	86/109102	2301701	1
DELIVERY	00/10/102		
LAW ENFORCEMENT PRODUCT	75/258202	2233287	3.23.99
NEWS (STYLIZED)			
LAW ENFORCEMENT	77/552934	3580445	2.24.09
TECHNOLOGY			
LOCKSMITH LEDGER	74/067137	1647422	6.11.91
INTERNATIONAL			
MASS TRANSIT	74/175838	1727517	10.27.92
PROFESSIONAL DISTRIBUTOR	77/566706	3610665	4.21.09
PTEN PROFESSIONAL TOOL &	86/377847		
EQUIPMENT NEWS			
SD&I SECURITY DEALER &	86/170662		
INTEGRATOR THE VOICE OF			
THE CHANNEL & Design			
SD&I'S FAST 50	85/405211	4251054	11.27.12
SECURED CITIES	86/010020	4464288	1.7.14
SECURITY EXECUTIVE		3568780	1.27.09
SECURITYINFOWATCH.COM		3772608	4.6.10

2

\_\_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0408